PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichiro TANAKA	03/29/2010
Licca TANAKA	03/29/2010
Tomonori KAWANO	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	2-1, Hibikino, Wakamatsu-ku,		
Internal Address:	Kitakyushu-shi		
City:	Fukuoka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	808-0135		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12733934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-986-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F-10280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Bruce Hamburg

PATENT REEL: 024295 FRAME: 0532 OP \$40,00 12733934

501159488

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024295 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenichiro TANAKA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Licca TANAKA			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tomonori KAWANO	(7)		
	•	(4)				
		m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	r good and valuable consideration I hereby does assign, transfer and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee (10) 2-1, Hibikino, Wakamatsu-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 808-0135 Japan					
		the ent invent contin	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for patuation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, United States of America as defin tent including any and all provision, substitute and reissue application certificates that may be granted or	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	Method for producing	water having redox acti	vity and apparatus for	
	Identification such as Title, Case		producing water having	ng redox activity		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.			
			ich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application for paten	t in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)				
	Signing of	(12) on	W-100-00-1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Application	(12)	N.G. 11 / G 11			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		William Co.		
applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignations and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an application of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bignation as grant of a valid United States resulting the United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bignations and patents are the same and the same and the same are the same and the same are the sa	n, and any gnee may be to exe ivision the in obtaini the store on all Compets to perfect the state of the sta	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in confereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward woute all papers and documents at vention for Protection of Industration for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exeen him and his heirs, successors, and the firm of JORDAN AND HAMI	with such interference. Index perform any act which may be a performed or similar agreement any be necessary to obtain, main the U.S. Patent and Trademark (ignee, as Assignee of the entire incuted, and will not execute, any	ents in connection with such ich may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with its. Itain or confirm by reissue or confice to issue any and all Letters interest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, in this assignment any further	
		ited by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) o	opposite the undersigne <u>d na</u> me	(s). <i>(</i>	
Date	March 29, 20	_	Inventor Signature	Conidivo las	MEG (SEAL)	
Date	March 29, 20	010	Inventor Signature	Renichiro TAN	afea (SEAL)	
Data			Inventor Signature	Licca TANAKA	(SEAL)	
Date	March 29, 20	010	inventor signature	Tomonori KAN	WANO (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	- Jan	(SEAL)	
Date			east two witnesses who also sign Witness	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U. here:		
Date			Witness			

RECORDED: 04/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024295 FRAME: 0534